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2026-003590

2026-001141

2025-239430

2026-022508

2026-022088

2025-014249

2025-215419

2025-216610

2026-017386

2026-016915

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JP DAFFUE
ON THE 12th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
MOTION COURT - L - COURT

INSOLVENCIES

Itau Milling (Pty) Ltd v Joroy 0014 CC t/a Joroy Foods
UNOPPOSED

Tshangana GL v Poswa A

Transflow (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramotete DN

Sand-Vet Water Users Assoiation v Muller PHSB

Home Melody Prop (Pty) Ltd v Tladi RM

Potpale Investments v Denis SC

Sithole LG v Lephuting K & 1 Other

Kao P & 1 Other v Registrar of Deeds, Bloemfontein

SA Taxi Development Finance v Sindiswa LC

SA Taxi Development v Molatsi MP

Provisional Liquidation

Variation Order

Interdict

Edictal Citation

Eviction

Interdict

Family Law Application

Interdict
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2025-188517

2026-01693

2026-016917

2026-016931

5193/2025

2025-226551

2025-195731

2726/2021

3512/2018

2727/2021

6281/2022

3379/2024

3556/2024

6294/2024

960/2025

4233/2025

4763/2021

2443/2022

1822/2023

4485/2024

2840/2025

4528/2025

2025-235444

3131/2024

4734/2025

5198/2024

Mazibuko M v Matsile MJ & Others

SA Taxi Development Finance v Lemako MD

SA Taxi Development v Motjetje MM

Potpale Investments v Masebata MW

SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Vinger TJ

SA Taxi Development Fomamce (Pty) Ltd v Mpafudi MC

OPPOSED ROLL

Moleko MD & 1 Other v MEC: Health Free State

Mohlakoana MB v Minister of Police & 2 Others

Chavango DT & 1 Other v MEC: Health Free State

Mphore MA v Minister of Police

Mnisi BM v Minister of Police & 1 Other

Jozi N v Minister of Police & 1 Other

Mqulwana Z v RAF

Bayswater Health Care (Pty) Ltd v Lombard M & 1 Other

Master of the High Court Bloemfontien & 3 Others v Theunissen GJ & 4 Others

Sitemela WB v RAF

Nooe MA v RAF

Kale L obo Minor Children v RAF

Dithato ] v RAF

Manko TJ v RAF

Mokhele DR v RAF

Moeketsi DJ v RAF

Fourie MF & 5 Others v MEC: Health Free State

Shackleton Credit Management (Pty) Ltd v Waterboer K

Makoenya v Minister of Police

Condonation
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5073/2015

4166/2024

1329/2022

2137/2025

5717/2021

5357/2022

3906/2025

3908/2025

2316/2019

3310/202

1766/2025

1861/2025

2095/2025

5184/2025

2025-191315

6518/2024

3578/2025

4964/2025

6884/2024

164/2025

1549/2025

2305/2025

4405/2025

6239/2023

Tukule PZN obo Tukule TG v MEC: Health, Free State

Khalienyane MH v RAF

BMW Financial Services (SA) (Pty) Ltd t/a Alphera Financial Services v Troskie JG

SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Radihlare GR & 1 Other

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Mokgadi TD N.O. & 4 Others

Sander I N.O.

SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Van Wyk JP & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramatsa PP

Absa Bank Limited v Phokojoe TM & 1 Other

Firstrand Mortgage Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Mdubane PTM

Firstrand Bank Limited v Mqilingwa ZE

Changing Ties 17 (Pty) Ltd N.O. v Tekane PT & 1 Other

Body Corporate of Pasadena v Siboto M

Matena SZ v Pitso RB

OPPOSED ROLL

Majiedt DT v Strauss M & 1 Other

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Wheeler M N.O. v De Jager MP

Absa Bank Ltd v Mogopodi ROP

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

Absa Bank Ltd v De Andrade HM N.O. & 2 Others

Van Niekerk MG v Meintjies JA

Nedbank Limited v Van Rooyen GZ

Nedbank Limited v Sibisi DL

Nedbank Limited v Ramatsekane SJ

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Mopeloa RT & 1 Other

Draft Order - order of Court

Declaratory Officer

Money Owing

Rescission of Judgment

Settlement Agreement

Curator Bonis

To Serve the Papers

Substituted Service

Application to Strike Out

Money Owing

Cancellation of Agreement



66 1845/2025 ABSA Home Loans Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd & 1 Other v Johnstone H

67 3147/2025 Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Masia PA & 1 Other

68 4845/2025 Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd & 1 Other v Khumalo TSS



