



Free State High Court,  
Bloemfontein court rolls are  
also accessible on the Official  
X Account of the  
Free State High Court -  
@FS\_HighCourt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA**  
**FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN**  
**BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JP DAFFUE**  
**ON THE 12th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026**

**MOTION COURT - L - COURT**

**DIVORCES - COURT K**

- |   |             |                   |
|---|-------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 2956/2025   | Goliath AP v LL   |
| 2 | 5159/2025   | Liebenberg S v DF |
| 3 | 4494/2024   | Tladi MP v ME     |
| 4 | 2025-248885 | Tembu SA v VOB    |
| 5 | 2025-230130 | Van Wyk JGL v I   |

**INSOLVENCIES**

- |   |             |  |                         |
|---|-------------|--|-------------------------|
| 6 | 2026-003590 | Itau Milling (Pty) Ltd v Joroy 0014 CC t/a Joroy Foods | Provisional Liquidation |
|---|-------------|--|-------------------------|

**UNOPPOSED**

- |    |             |  |                        |
|----|-------------|--|------------------------|
| 7  | 2026-001141 | Tshangana GL v Poswa A                             | Variation Order        |
| 8  | 2025-239430 | Transflow (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramotete DN             | Interdict              |
| 9  | 2026-022508 | Sand-Vet Water Users Assoiation v Muller PHSB      | Edictal Citation       |
| 10 | 2026-022088 | Home Melody Prop (Pty) Ltd v Tladi RM              | Eviction               |
| 11 | 2025-014249 | Potpale Investments v Denis SC                     | Interdict              |
| 12 | 2025-215419 | Sithole LG v Lephuting K & 1 Other                 | Family Law Application |
| 13 | 2025-216610 | Kao P & 1 Other v Registrar of Deeds, Bloemfontein |                        |
| 14 | 2026-017386 | SA Taxi Development Finance v Sindiswa LC          | Interdict              |
| 15 | 2026-016915 | SA Taxi Development v Molatsi MP                   | "                      |

16	<b>2025-188517</b>	Mazibuko M v Matsile MJ & Others	"
17	<b>2026-01693</b>	SA Taxi Development Finance v Lemako MD	"
18	<b>2026-016917</b>	SA Taxi Development v Motjetje MM	"
19	<b>2026-016931</b>	Potpale Investments v Masebata MW	"
20	<b>5193/2025</b>	SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Vinger TJ	"
21	<b>2025-226551</b>	SA Taxi Development Fomamce (Pty) Ltd v Mpafudi MC	"
<b>22</b>	<b>2025-195731</b>	<b>OPPOSED ROLL</b>	"
23	<b>2726/2021</b>	Moleko MD & 1 Other v MEC: Health Free State	To Compel
24	<b>3512/2018</b>	Mohlakoana MB v Minister of Police & 2 Others	"
25	<b>2727/2021</b>	Chavango DT & 1 Other v MEC: Health Free State	"
26	<b>6281/2022</b>	Mphore MA v Minister of Police	"
27	<b>3379/2024</b>	Mnisi BM v Minister of Police & 1 Other	"
28	<b>3556/2024</b>	Jozi N v Minister of Police & 1 Other	"
29	<b>6294/2024</b>	Mqulwana Z v RAF	"
30	<b>960/2025</b>	Bayswater Health Care (Pty) Ltd v Lombard M & 1 Other	"
31	<b>4233/2025</b>	Master of the High Court Bloemfontien & 3 Others v Theunissen GJ & 4 Others	"
32	<b>4763/2021</b>	Sitemela WB v RAF	"
33	<b>2443/2022</b>	Nooe MA v RAF	"
34	<b>1822/2023</b>	Kale L obo Minor Children v RAF	"
35	<b>4485/2024</b>	Dithato J v RAF	"
36	<b>2840/2025</b>	Manko TJ v RAF	"
37	<b>4528/2025</b>	Mokhele DR v RAF	"
38	<b>2025-235444</b>	Moeketsi DJ v RAF	"
39	<b>3131/2024</b>	Fourie MF & 5 Others v MEC: Health Free State	Condonation
40	<b>4734/2025</b>	Shackleton Credit Management (Pty) Ltd v Waterboer K	"
41	<b>5198/2024</b>	Makoonya v Minister of Police	"

42	<b>5073/2015</b>	Tukule PZN obo Tukule TG v MEC: Health, Free State	Draft Order - order of Court
43	<b>4166/2024</b>	Khalienyane MH v RAF	Declaratory Officer
44	<b>1329/2022</b>	BMW Financial Services (SA) (Pty) Ltd t/a Alphera Financial Services v Troskie JG	Money Owing
45	<b>2137/2025</b>	SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Radihlare GR & 1 Other	Rescission of Judgment
46	<b>5717/2021</b>	Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Mokgadi TD N.O. & 4 Others	Settlement Agreement
47	<b>5357/2022</b>	Sander I N.O.	Curator Bonis
48	<b>3906/2025</b>	SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Van Wyk JP & 1 Other	To Serve the Papers
49	<b>3908/2025</b>	SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramatsa PP	"
50	<b>2316/2019</b>	Absa Bank Limited v Phokojoe TM & 1 Other	Substituted Service
51	<b>3310/202</b>	Firststrand Mortgage Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Mdubane PTM	"
52	<b>1766/2025</b>	Firststrand Bank Limited v Mqilingwa ZE	"
53	<b>1861/2025</b>	Changing Ties 17 (Pty) Ltd N.O. v Tekane PT & 1 Other	"
54	<b>2095/2025</b>	Body Corporate of Pasadena v Siboto M	"
55	<b>5184/2025</b>	Matena SZ v Pitso RB	"

**56 2025-191315 OPPOSED ROLL**

57	<b>6518/2024</b>	Majiedt DT v Strauss M & 1 Other	Application to Strike Out
----	------------------	----------------------------------	---------------------------

**SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

58	<b>3578/2025</b>	Wheeler M N.O. v De Jager MP	Money Owing
59	<b>4964/2025</b>	Absa Bank Ltd v Mogopodi ROP	Cancellation of Agreement

**DEFAULT JUDGMENTS**

60	<b>6884/2024</b>	Absa Bank Ltd v De Andrade HM N.O. & 2 Others
61	<b>164/2025</b>	Van Niekerk MG v Meintjies JA
62	<b>1549/2025</b>	Nedbank Limited v Van Rooyen GZ
63	<b>2305/2025</b>	Nedbank Limited v Sibisi DL
64	<b>4405/2025</b>	Nedbank Limited v Ramatsekane SJ
65	<b>6239/2023</b>	SB Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Mopeloa RT & 1 Other

- 66      **1845/2025**    ABSA Home Loans Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd & 1 Other v Johnstone H
- 67      **3147/2025**    Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Masia PA & 1 Other
- 68      **4845/2025**    Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd & 1 Other v Khumalo TSS